To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): North Coast County Water District 2400 Francisco Boulevard				
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Pacifica, CA 94044 FILED ENDORSED				
County Clerk County of: San Mateo	COUNTY OFFICE OF THE				
555 County Center	CALIF				
Redwood City, CA 94063	FEB 23 2022				
Project Title: North Coast County Water Dist	rict Pressure Reducing Valve Projects CHUNG County Clerk				
	•				
Project Location - Specific:					
At the intersection of Adobe Drive and	Higgins Way; and Avalon and Palmetto Avenue				
Project Location - City: Pacifica	Project Location - County: San Mateo				
Orive and Higgins Way (PRV #1) and upgrading the existing PRV station near the intersect Improvements, the valve vaults will be installed between 5 and 7 feet deep at both location: wide pre-cast concrete utility vault. The vault will be buried between 5 and 7-feet below grap pipeline would also be installed to connect PRV #1 to the existing mains. Placement of PRV	S of Project: one 31 in the south area by installing a new pressure reducing valve (PRV) station at the intersection of Adobe on of Avalon and Palmetto Avenue (PRV #2) in the north to meet fire flow demands in Zone 9. As part of the PRV is. The new PRV stations will have 6-inch, 4-inch, and 2-inch valves and pipelines within a 14-foot long by 7-foot de. Placement for PRV #1 will be outside of the travel way and within public right-of-way. A new segment of #2 will be adjacent to its existing location, behind the sidewalk area along Palmetto Ave. PRV #2 will be gallons per minute (gpm) for peak hour demand and 1125 gpm for average day demand. The NCCWO is both the				
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Nort	h Coast County Water District				
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	North Coast County Water District				
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 1 Categorical Exemption. State type and s Statutory Exemptions. State code numb	5269(b)(c)); ection number: 15301; Existing Facilities; 5302 Replacem Mon Reconstruction; 15303 - New Construction				
Reasons why project is exempt:					
The proposed project is located within public right-of-vimprove operations by supporting pressure demands would not increase the capacity of the water system of	vay adjacent to paved roadways. The PRV stations are needed to and fire flow requirements in the system. The proposed project rexpand use. The proposed project qualifies for a Categorical Replacement or Reconstruction, and Class 3, 15303 – New				
Lead Agency Contact Person: Adrianne Carr	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (650) 355-3462				
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption fin 2. Has a Natice of Exemption been filed by the Signature:					
■ Signed by Lead Agency Signed b	y Applicant				
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resource Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resource					

County of San Mateo
Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder
Mark Church

555 County Center Redwood City, CA, 94063

Finalization 2022013977 2/23/22 3:26 pm 022 89

Item Title

Amount Due

1 EIR Administrative Document ID	Fee Amount
DOC# 2022-000029	50.00
Total	50.00
Payment Type	Amount
Check tendered # 33445	50.00

THANK YOU
PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
FOR YOUR RECORDS

0.00



DFW 753 5a (REV. 01/01/22) Provided PDFG 758 5a		Print	5	HartOver	Save		
			RECEPT NAMER 41 — 12/23/2012 — 1988 STATE CLEURING-OUSE MARSER (# applicable)				
							SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLE
North Coast County Water District	LEADAGENCY EMAL			02/23/2022			
COUNTY STATE AGENCY OF FLING			DOC	CUMENT NUN	MBER		
San Mateo				128221			
North Coast County Water District Press	ité Poducinti Value Diti	9Cte			-		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	North Coast County Water District Pressure Reducing Valve projects			PHONE MARER			
Adrianne Carr	The state of the s			(650) 355.3462			
PROJECT AFFLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	-	CODE			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Chuck appropriate box) Local Public Agency School Ostrid.	(7) (What Special County	Пя	se Agency		Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEIRS:							
Grant Impact Report (ER)		\$3.989.25	5				
Migale (Negative December (NNO)(NO)		\$2,548.00	\$				
Certified Regulatory Program (CRF) described - (Byross) die Gredly to CDFW			s		0,00		
Copy imm fee Notice of Example (March) Copy No Med Description (March)							
[] fee previously paid (and) printly isses (ash re							
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water	Remarked Cord of ()	\$850 00	\$		0.00		
[Costy dance has health to			\$		50.00		
			\$				
PAYMENT METHOD	TOTAL	RECEIVED	s		50.00		
SIGNATURE	Henry Saltado - Det						